YouGov Survey Results YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1,984 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 8th - 10th September 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab D":r’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London F;s:t:f

All GB Adults(1984[649]480| 169 | 699 | 739 [960| 1024 | 208 | 819 | 490 |466]1131| 853 [ 1712 99 173 478 329 240 665
Unweighted Sample| 1984706 |461] 170 | 791 790 | 839 1145 | 135 | 744 | 538 |567) 1198 ] 786 | 1706 | 109 169 478 340 171 717
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Typically, how often do you drive a car? If you
are unsure, please estimate.

Less than once a week 7 6 6 11 10 6 7 8 8 7 7 7 9 5 7 11 5 6 4 14 7
One day aweek 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 7 3
Onetotwodaysaweek 10 | 11 10 12 11 12 | 11 9 6 8 10 14| 11 9 10 16 8 9 10 6 11
Three to four days aweek 16 | 19 18 21 18 18 | 16 16 14 11 19 22| 17 15 16 17 15 15 17 12 18
Five to sixdaysaweek 17 [ 20 18 20 19 17 | 18 17 7 20 21 14| 19 15 18 17 15 20 19 8 19
Every day of theweek 18 | 19 16 21 18 20 | 19 17 5 22 22 12| 18 17 18 14 16 19 23 8 19
Other 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 5 1
Don't know 1 0 o0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Not applicable - | don'tdrive 25 | 18 24 11 20 20 | 22 28 53 24 16 23| 20 32 25 18 35 25 21 39 21
Do you think government policy tends to favour
drivers or non drivers?
Drivers 25 | 14 41 32 38 14 | 26 24 35 29 22 18| 29 20 26 17 28 26 29 26 24
Non-drivers 32 | 48 19 27 22 46 | 35 28 18 25 41 39| 29 35 31 47 30 31 27 27 34
Bothequally 15 | 16 15 14 15 16 | 15 15 14 14 15 18| 16 15 16 13 11 15 16 15 16
Don'tknow 28 | 22 25 27 25 23 | 23 32 34 31 22 26| 26 30 28 23 31 28 29 31 26
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All GB Adults
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Typically, how often do you drive a car? If you
are unsure, please estimate.
Less than once a week
One day a week
One to two days a week
Three to four days a week
Five to six days a week
Every day of the week
Other
Don't know
Not applicable - | don't drive

Do you think government policy tends to favour
drivers or non drivers?

Drivers
Non-drivers
Both equally
Don't know

Car drive frequency

| don't <1a 1-2 days | 3-4 days |5+ days a
Total .
drive week aweek | aweek week
1984 498 145 285 322 698
1984
% % % % % %
7 0 100 0 0 0
4 0 0 30 0 0
10 0 0 70 0 0
16 0 0 0 100 0
17 0 0 0 0 49
18 0 0 0 0 51
1 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0
25 100 0 0 0 0
25 35 37 26 20 18
32 13 27 36 37 41
15 14 12 16 15 17
28 37 23 21 27 24
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